
ARIZONA STATE DATA CENTER NETWORK 2024
LEAD AGENCY

Mr. Allen L. Barnes
Arizona State Data Center Coordinator
Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity
100 N. 7th Avenue, Suite 400
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
Contact: 602.771.1155
Allen.Barnes@oeo.az.gov

COORDINATING AFFILIATE 
AGENCIES

Ms. Brittany Styles
State of Arizona Research Library
Polly Rosenbaum State Archives and History 
Building 
1901 W. Madison Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85009
Contact: (602) 926-3462
bstyles@azlibrary.gov

Mr. Tom Rex
Arizona State University – L. William Seidman 
Research Institute
P.O. Box 874011
Tempe, Arizona 85287-4011
Contact: 480.965-5362
tom.rex@asu.edu

Ms. Valorie Rice
University of Arizona – Economic and Business 
Research – Eller College of Management
P.O. Box 210108
Tucson, Arizona 85721-0108
Contact: 520.621.2109
vrice@eller.arizona.edu

Mr. Michael Giannetto
Research Associate
Northern Arizona University – Economic Policy 
Institute, The W.A. Franke College of Business
P.O. Box 15066
Flagstaff, Arizona 86011-5066
Contact: 928-523-2878
michael.giannetto@nau.edu

AFFILIATE AGENCIES

Mr. Brad Vogus
Arizona State University – Fletcher Library
Government Information Librarian 
P.O. Box 371006
Phoenix, Arizona 85069-7100
Contact: 602.543.8515
vogus@asu.edu

Ms. Angela Gotto
Planning & GIS Specialist
Central Arizona Governments (CAG)
2540 W. Apache Trail #108
 Apache Junction, AZ 85120
Contact: 480.474.9300
agotto@cagaz.org

Mr. Matthew Berube
City of Tucson
Planner
Office of Integrated Planning
149 N Stone Ave
Tucson, AZ  85701
520-837-5323
matthew.berube@tucsonaz.gov

Ms. Erika Peterson
Associate Planner
Planning and Neighborhood Services
City of Yuma
One City Plaza, Yuma, Arizona 85364
Contact: 928.373.5000 ext. #3071
Erika.Peterson@YumaAZ.Gov

Ms. Kathleen Curley
Glendale Public Library
5959 West Brown Street
Glendale, Arizona 85302-1248
Contact: 623.930.3556
kcurley@glendaleaz.com

Mr. Scott Wilken
Maricopa Association of Governments
302 North First Avenue, Suite 300
Phoenix, Arizona 85003
Contact: 602.254.6300
swilken@azmag.gov

Ms. Cindy Stewart Binkley
Northern Arizona Council of Governments
3130 North Robert Road, Suite A
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86314
Contact: 928-775-9993 Ext. 4271
cbinkley@nacog.org

Library Interim Manager
Parker/La Paz County Public Library
1001 Navajo Avenue
Parker, Arizona 85344-4930
Contact: 928-669-2622
libmgr@ci.parker.az.us

Ms. Caroline Leung
Pima Association of Governments
Senior Research/Statistical Analyst
177 N. Church Ave., Suite #405
Tucson, Arizona 85701
Contact: (520) 792-1093 x514
cleung@pagnet.org

Mr. Christopher Vertrees
SouthEastern Arizona Governments 
Organization
Transportation Program Administrator
1403 W. Highway 92
Bisbee, Arizona 85603
Contact: 520.432.5301 x 209
cdvertrees@seago.org

Ms. Casey Short
Librarian II 
Pima County Public Library
Joel D Valdez Main Library
101 N Stone Avenue, Tucson, AZ, 85701
Contact: 520.594.5530
casey.short@pima.gov

Mr. Jason Dewland
Assistant Librarian, Research Services Team 
University of Arizona Library
1510 E. University Blvd.
P.O. Box 210055
Tucson, AZ 85721-0055
Tel. (520) 342-6625
Fax: (520) 621-3655
dewlandj@u.library.arizona.edu

Mr. Roland Hulse
Transportation Program Manager
Western Arizona Council of Governments
208 N. 4th Street
Kingman, AZ. 86401
Contact: (928) 753-6247 Ext. 1070
rolandh@wacog.com

Ms. Ginney Bilbray
Yavapai College Library
1100 East Sheldon Street
Prescott, Arizona 86301-3297
Contact: 928.776.2262
ginney.bilbray@yc.edu

Arizona Office of Economic Opportunity (OEO), Arizona State Data Center (602) 771-1155

mailto:ginney.bilbray@yc.edu
mailto:rolandh@wacog.com
mailto:dewlandj@u.library.arizona.edu
mailto:casey.short@pima.gov
mailto:cleung@pagnet.org
mailto:libmgr@ci.parker.az.us
mailto:cbinkley@nacog.org
mailto:swilken@azmag.gov
mailto:kcurley@glendaleaz.com
mailto:Erika.Peterson@YumaAZ.Gov
mailto:matthew.berube@tucsonaz.gov
mailto:agotto@cagaz.org
mailto:Vogus@asu.edu
mailto:michael.giannetto@nau.edu
https://hangouts.google.com/?action=chat&pn=%2B19285235323&hl=en&authuser=0
mailto:vrice@eller.arizona.edu
mailto:tom.rex@asu.edu
mailto:bstyles@azlibrary.gov
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Ms. Julieta Calderón
Librarian | Information Services
Yuma County Library District
2951 S. 21st Dr.
Yuma, AZ 85364
(928) 373-6498
julieta.calderon@yumalibrary.org 

Ms. Karen Armknecht
Chicanos Por La Causa
6741 N 7th St
Phoenix, AZ  85034
Contact: (602) 257-0070
karen.armknecht@cplc.org

Robert Carreira, Ph.D.
Cochise Economy Project Manager
Southeast Arizona Economic Development 
Group
168 E 4th St, Benson, Arizona 85602
robert@cochiseeconomy.com
www.CochiseEconomy.com
www.SAEDG.org
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